DEFENSE SECURITY COOPERATION AGENCY



WASHINGTON, DC 20301-2800

OCT 2 6 2004 In reply refer to: I-04/014152-P2

MEMORANDUM FOR DEPUTY ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF THE ARMY FOR DEFENSE EXPORTS AND COOPERATION ATTN: DASA (DE&C)/SAAL-NP DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

DEPUTY ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF THE NAVY (INTERNATIONAL PROGRAMS)
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

DEPUTY UNDER SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE (INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS)
DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE

DIRECTOR, DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY

DIRECTOR, NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL-INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

DIRECTOR, DEFENSE THREAT REDUCTION AGENCY

DIRECTOR, DEFENSE REUTILIZATION AND MARKETING SERVICE

DIRECTOR, DEFENSE CONTRACT MANAGEMENT AGENCY

DIRECTOR, DEFENSE INFORMATION SYSTEMS AGENCY

DIRECTOR, DEFENSE LOGISTICS INFORMATION SERVICE

DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR INFORMATION ASSURANCE, NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY

DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR SECURITY ASSISTANCE, DEFENSE FINANCE AND ACCOUNTING SERVICE -DENVER CENTER

SUBJECT: Assignment of Codes "Y5" for Section 9006 of FY05 Defense Appropriations Act (Public Law 108-287) for Afghanistan and "Y6" for 9006 of FY05 Defense Appropriations Act (Public Law 108-287) for Iraq - Security Assistance Management Manual (SAMM) E-Change 24 (DSCA Policy 04-46)

Effective immediately, SAMM Table C4.T2., Country and International Organization Codes and FMS Eligibility, is updated to add the codes "Y5" and "Y6" to track funds provided under Section 9006 of FY05 Defense Appropriations Act (Public Law 108-287) for Afghanistan (Y5)

and for Iraq (Y6). The Defense Security Cooperation Agency must authorize use of this code for Letters of Offer and Acceptance documents.

The following information applies:

Organization	FMS Code	Combatant Command \1	Regional Grouping	FMS AECA Eligible \3	Term of Sale- Dependable Undertaking Authorized	Accel. Case Closure Eligible	EDA Grant Eligible (FY04)	Training Tuition Pricing Category (FY03)
Section 9006 of FY05 Defense Appropriations Act (Public Law 108-287) for Afghanistan	Y5	CE	NR	No	No	N/A	N/A	IMET
Section 9006 of FY05 Defense Appropriations Act (Public Law 108-287) for Iraq	Y6	CE	NR	No	No	N/A	N/A	IMET

This change will be included in the automated version of the SAMM found on the DSCA Web Page as SAMM E-Change 24. If you have any questions concerning this change, please contact Mr. Steve Harris, DSCA/P³-P², e-mail: steve.harris@dsca.mil or phone: (703) 604-6611, DSN 664-6611.

Freda J. Lodge Director

Freda J. Loclas

Policy, Plans, and Programs

cc: USASAC NAVICP AFSAC